AVAILABLE
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
Functional Diagrams
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Functional Diagrams continued at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.

Package
Compact, Low-Cost 1S/2S Fuel Gauges
Ordering Information
CELL
1µF
1kΩ
10nF
150Ω
GND
EP
CTG
SCL
SDA
EO
SEO
VDD
SYSTEM
µP
I2C BUS
MASTER
Li+
PROTECTION
CIRCUIT
MAX17040
MAX17041
Simplified Operating Circuit
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX17040G+U -20°C to +70°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX17040G+T -20°C to +70°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX17040X+U -20°C to +70°C 9 UCSP
MAX17040X+T10 -20°C to +70°C 9 UCSP
MAX17041G+U -20°C to +70°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX17041G+T -20°C to +70°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX17041X+ -20°C to +70°C 9 UCSP
MAX17041X+T10 -20°C to +70°C 9 UCSP
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*EP = Exposed pad. Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.